NEWS RELEASE

From the Brodhead Watershed Association FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 20, 2023

Photo: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1V24nBYJq9mWZbxq7PXoWCB8FhuXHlDGY/view?usp=sharing

Caption: Spruce Lake Retreat Center - Image courtesy of https://www.sprucelake.org/

August 27: Annual Ramble at the Spruce Lake Retreat Center

Every year, the Brodhead Watershed Association invites the community to explore some of the most beautiful natural areas that the Poconos have to offer. This year, BWA is hosting its Annual Ramble event on Sunday, August 27, 2023 from 2:00 P.M. - 7:00 P.M. on the scenic grounds of the Spruce Lake Retreat Center.

This event is a great opportunity for families, friends, and nature lovers alike to enjoy a fun-filled afternoon outdoors. Ramble-goers will have a variety of activities to choose from - including hikes for every skill level, boating on the lake, recreational sports and games, educational programming, and more! The day's activities will end with a light buffet-style meal. Before we know it, autumn will be here. Why not spend one of the last remaining dog days of summer out in nature and learn a little something while you're at it? Who's ready to ramble with us?

BWA's Annual Ramble at Spruce Lake Retreat Center

WHEN: Sunday August 27, 2023 from 2:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

TICKETS: \$30 Members; \$35 non-members; \$15 Children & Adolescents

WHERE: Spruce Lake Retreat Center

REGISTRATION: Required. To register, please visit: https://shop.brodheadwatershed.org/product/ramble/

CONTACT: For questions or more information, please call 570-839-1120 or email

admin@brodheadwatershed.org.

Brodhead Watershed Association is a nonprofit environmental organization formed in 1989. BWA is dedicated to protecting and preserving water resources and the environment of the Brodhead watershed, and the water quality of the Brodhead, Cherry, Marshalls, McMichael, Paradise and Pocono creeks and their tributaries. BWA assists municipalities, residents, businesses and groups with protecting natural resources through education, workshops, seminars, public programs and stream monitoring. For information: info@brodheadwatershed.org or 570-839-1120.